construction is no longer relevant to understanding the Group’s financial position. The accounting policies in respect of assets under
construction have not been amended. The comparative figures have been reclassified. For this financial reporting period the Group has
presented a third statement of financial position by including a set of numbers as at the beginning of the preceding period to assist with the
impact of the reclassification.

Errors in calculation of South African integrated value chain impairments (restatement)
In 2021, the Group identified prior period errors relating to its impairment calculations in the South African value chain. Refer to the annual
financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021 for more details. The correction of these errors did not have any impact on the earnings
for the six months ended 31 December 2020, but did require the restatement of the opening balances for 31 December 2020.

19 Sasol Interim Financial Results 2022

Accordingly, the Group has revised its previously reported results and related disclosures as follows:

As reported
at 31 Dec 2020

As restated
at 31 Dec 2020

Reviewed Reclassification Restatement Reviewed
for the year ended 30 June Rm Rm Rm Rm

Statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment 208 245 26 648 (4 627) 230 266
Assets under construction 26 648 (26 648) – –

Non-current assets 295 734 – (4 627) 291 107

Deferred tax liability 19 486 – (1 296) 18 190

Non-current liabilities 178 685 – (1 296) 177 389

Statement of changes in equity
Shareholders' equity 155 553 – (3 331) 152 222

Total equity 161 043 – (3 331) 157 712

Accounting policies
The accounting policies applied in the preparation of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements are in terms of IFRS and are
consistent with those applied in the consolidated annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021.

The condensed consolidated interim financial statements appearing in this announcement are the responsibility of the directors. The
directors take full responsibility for the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements. Paul Victor CA(SA), Chief
Financial Officer, is responsible for this set of condensed consolidated interim financial statements and has supervised the preparation

[…]

rate on the effective date of the agreement. Thereafter this fixed fee does not escalate, and it will be payable in rand over the term of the contract. Sasol’s
exposure to foreign currency fluctuations from the date of signing the sales agreement up to the effective date of the sale when the euro fixed fee was
fixed is separately recognised as an embedded derivative at fair value through profit or loss. The carrying value of the derivative at 31 December 2021 was
R622 million (2021 – R631 million).

There were no transfers between levels for recurring fair value measurements during this reporting period. There was no change in valuation
techniques compared to the previous financial period. For all other financial instruments, fair value approximates carrying value.

23 Sasol Interim Financial Results 2022

Sensitivity analysis
The fair value of the embedded derivative financial instrument contained in a long-term oxygen supply contract to SO is impacted by a
number of observable and unobservable variables at valuation date. The sensitivities provided below reflect the impact on fair value as a
result of movements in the significant input variables utilised for valuation purposes.

US$/Rand Spot price US$ Swap curve Rand Swap curve

31 December 2021 +R1/US$ +R1/US$ +0,10% -0,10% +1,00% -1,00%

Oxygen supply contract
embedded derivatives Rm (594) 608 115 (102) (854) 1 006

US$/Rand Spot price US$ Swap curve Rand Swap curve

30 June 2021 +R1/US$ +R1/US$ +0,10% -0,10% +1,00% -1,00%

Oxygen supply contract
embedded derivatives Rm (601) 601 98 (99) (825) 955

Interest rate benchmark reform
A fundamental reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken globally, including the replacement of some interbank
offered rates (IBORs) with alternative nearly risk-free rates (referred to as ‘IBOR reform’). The Group’s main exposure to IBORs arise from
the US Dollar-denominated term loan, revolving credit facilities and interest rate swaps which all reference the variable 3-month US dollar
London Interbank Overnight Rate (LIBOR). On 29 September 2021 the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) confirmed that it expects that the
3-month US dollar settings will continue to be published based on the current ‘panel bank’ LIBOR methodology, and on a representative